1	[Accept Gift - Design Services and Furniture - \$26,445.43]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the Office of the District Attorney to retroactively accept a gift of
4	design services and furniture, valued at a total of \$26,445.43 from various donors.
5	
6	WHEREAS, William Breall, Ryan Brooks, Ron Conway, Pius Lee, Farah and Victor
7	Makras, Martin Richards Interiors, Larry and Sergio Nibbi, Jim Reuben, Charlotte Mailliard
8	Shultz, Joseph Tsang, and Benny Yee, wish to support the operations of the District
9	Attorney's Office; and
10	WHEREAS, The District Attorney's Office has received the gift of furniture and design
11	services and has placed the furniture in the District Attorney's Executive Office and the Victim
12	Services Lounge; now therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the District Attorney's Office to
14	retroactively accept the gift of design services and furniture, valued at \$26,445.43, received
15	between October 17, 2012 and December 14, 2012, from the above donors; and, be it
16	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Chief Financial Officer will continue to exercise sole
17	discretion over the placement of the furniture in the District Attorney's Office; and, be it
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the District Attorney's Office shall retain the gift of
19	furniture for its useful life and only remove or dispose of the furniture in accordance with City
20	laws, rules, and procedures regarding surplus property.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	